
College Lacrosse Programs In Iowa As of 9/1/2020

Name Address Type Contacts Website

Clark University 1550 Clarke Drive, Dubuque, IA 52001 Mens & Womens NAIA
Ryan Barnes, Head Men’s Coach, 
ryan.barnes@clarke.edu; Max Ruhl, Head Womens' 
Coach, max.ruhl@clarke.edu; (563) 588-6344;

http://www.clarkecrusaders.com/sport/0/25.php

Cornell College 600 First Street SW 
Mount Vernon, IA 52314 Mens & Womens Div. 3

Lane Zierten, head men's coach (319) 895-4388; 
lzierten@cornellcollege.edu                                    
Meredith Merce, head women's coach, (319) 895-4384, 
mmerce@cornellcollege.edu

http://www.cornellrams.com/sport/13/23.php

Dordt College Lacrosse Club
498 4th Ave NE 
Sioux Center, Iowa 51250-1606.         
MCLA; Great Lakes LL

Mens club Contact person unknown; lacrosse@dordt.edu https://www.facebook.com/DordtLacrosse/

Iowa State Lacrosse Club Men compete in the MCLA Mens Club Michael Sacchetti, player coach http://clubs.recservices.iastate.edu/menslacrosse/

Women compete in CPWLL Womens Club isuwlax@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/IowaStateWomensLacrosseClub/
timeline

Loras College 1450 Alta Vista,Dubuque,IA 52001 Womens Div. 3 Barbara Vega, Head womens coach, (563) 588-4935, 
barbara.vega@loras.edu http://www.duhawks.com/index.aspx?path=wlax&

Morningside College 1501 Morningside Avenue, Sioux City, Iowa 
51106 Mens & Womens NAIA

Keith Lindgren, Head Men’s Coach; 
lindgrenk@morningside.edu, Caitlyn St. Marie, Head 
Women’s Coach, stmariec@morningside.edu

https://www.msidemustangs.com/sport/mens-lacrosse

St. Ambrose University 518 West Locust Street, Davenport, IA 
52803 Mens & Womens NAIA Frank Rogers, Head Men’s & Women’s Coach; 

rogersfrancism@sau.edu, (563) 333-5904                                         http://www.saubees.com/sport/19/8.php

University of Dubuque 2000 University Avenue 
Dubuque, IA 52001 Mens & Womens Div. 3

Kasey Burst, Head mens coach, (563) 589-3428, 
kburst@dbq.edu                                                             
Bridget Schirmers, Head womens coach,                
(563) 589-3566, bschirmers@dbq.edu

http://dev.dbq.edu/Athletics/MensAthletics/Lacrosse/

University of Iowa Lacrosse Club Men play in the Great Rivers Lacrosse 
Conference (GRLC) Div 1 Mens club; womens? Britt Mitchell, head coach, mitchellb1423@gmail.com 

Dan Mullen, president https://www.uiowalacrosse.com

Upper Iowa University New women's program starting in 2018-19 
season Womens Div. 2 Erin Doherty, Head Coach, dohertye35@uiu.edu 

563-425-5169 http://uiupeacocks.com/index.aspx?path=wlax

Wartburg College 100 Wartburg Blvd. 
Waverly, IA 50677 Womens Div. 3 Anna Meerbach, Head Coach, (319) 352-8437, 

anna.meerbach@wartburg.edu http://www.go-knights.net/index.aspx?path=wlax

William Penn University 201 Trueblood Avenue, Oskaloosa IA 52577 Mens & Womens NAIA

Luke Christiansen, Director of Lacrosse & Head Men’s 
Coach, luke.christiansen@wmpenn.edu 
(641) 673-2168; Corrine Smeak, Associate Head 
Women’s Coach, corrine.smeak@wmpenn.edu, (641) 
673-1318

http://www.statesmenathletics.com/sport/0/36.php
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